

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3000/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2013 in CRLR No.5840/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAPIL DEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in the first week of July, 2013.
Any further proceeding, pursuant to the impugned judgment of the High Court, shall remain stayed till July 31, 2013.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|