

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3000/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2013 in CRLR No.5840/2006, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAPIL DEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4108 of 2013

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Goel,Adv.

R.No.2

Mr. Gopal Verma,Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
appearing on behalf of Respondent No.2, two weeks' time is granted for
filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

Interim order to continue in SLP(Crl.)No.3000 of 2013.

[Madhu Bala]

Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master