

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3000/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2013 in CRLR No. 5840/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAPIL DEV SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ANR Respondent(s)

(With application for stay, de-tagging and office report)

WITH
SLP(Cr1) NO. 4108 of 2013
[KAMLESH SINGH V. STATE OF U.P.]
(With application for bail and office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 3000 Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.

In SLP 4108 Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For common respondent
in both SLPS Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

For State Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on a Tuesday for final disposal in the month of February, 2014.
In the meanwhile, records be called for from the trial court.

[KALYANI GUPTA] | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER | COURT MASTER

