

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3000/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2013  
in CRLR No. 5840/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

KAPIL DEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for de-tagging and stay and office report)  
(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4108/2013(With Office Report)

Date : 18/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.  
Mr. T. N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day, after four  
weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS