

1

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 3000/2013
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 06/03/2013
IN CRLR NO. 5840/2006 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

KAPIL DEV SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ANR

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DE-TAGGING AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(CRL) NO. 4108/2013

(WITH WITH APPLN. (S) FOR BAIL AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 17/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(CRL) 3000/13 Mr. T. N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kr. Singh, Adv.

SLP(CRL) 4108/13 Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.4108 OF 2013 [KAMLESH SINGH VS. STATE OF U.P.]

Heard the learned counsels for the parties and
perused the relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for
interference. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly
dismissed. Consequently, all pending applications therein
are also disposed of.

SLP(CRL.) NO.3000 OF 2013 [KAPIL DEV SINGH VS. STATE OF
U.P. AND ANR.]

List the matter for final disposal on 23 rd

August,

2017.

Interim order to continue until further orders.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER